LAVA® & LAVA®-DM
DESIGN INFRARED HEATER
Installation and Usage Instruction
CAUTION: hot surface!
Can cause burns!
I N T R O D U C T I O N
G E N E R A L

›› Device/Installation depth:	 30/61 mm
›› Factory warranty:		  5 Years
›› Voltage: 	 230 V
›› Surface: 	 6 mm special ceramics
›› Protection: 	 IP X4
›› Protection class: 	 I
›› Approval:	 CE compliant
›› Colors: 		�  Calacatta, Titanium White, Ebony Black
›› Surface Temperature:		  95 °C (max)
›› Device/Installation depth:	 30/60 mm
›› Factory warranty:		  5 Years
Type Output (W)
Measurements (mm)
Weight (kg)
Length Height
LAVA-GLAS2-250 250 500 630 10
LAVA-GLAS2-500 500 900 630 15
LAVA-GLAS2-600 600 1300 500 18
LAVA-GLAS2-750 750 1300 630 23
LAVA-GLAS2-800 800 1600 500 28
LAVA-GLAS2-1000 1000 1600 630 33
Type Output (W)
Measurements (mm)
Weight (kg)
Length Height
LAVA-CERAMIC-250 250 500 630 10
LAVA-CERAMIC-500 500 900 630 15
LAVA-CERAMIC-750 750 1300 630 23
LAVA-CERAMIC-1000 1000 1600 630 33
T E C H N I C A L  D A T A  L A V A ®  B A S I C  2 . 0
T E C H N I C A L  D A T A  L A V A ®  G L A S  2 . 0
T E C H N I C A L  D A T A  L A V A ®  C E R A M I C
Type Output (W)
Measurements (mm)
Weight (kg)
Length Height
LAVA-BASIC2-250 250 500 630 8
LAVA-BASIC2-500 500 900 630 12
LAVA-BASIC2-750 750 1300 630 18
LAVA-BASIC2-1000 1000 1600 630 21
13
I N S TA L L AT I O N  A N D  U S A G E  I N S T R U C T I O N  |  L A V A ®  D E S I G N  I N F R A R E D  H E AT E R
›› Voltage 	 230 V
›› Surface: 	 6 mm ESG safety class

LAVA-GLAS2-1000-DYL 700 1600 630 33
Type Output (W)
Measurements (mm)
Weight (kg)
Length Height
LAVA-GLAS2-250-IMAGE 180 500 630 10
LAVA-GLAS2-500-IMAGE 350 900 630 15
LAVA-GLAS2-750-IMAGE 500 1300 630 23
LAVA-GLAS2-1000-IMAGE 700 1600 630 33
T E C H N I C A L  D A T A  L A V A ®  G L A S  2 . 0 - D E S I G N  Y O U R  L A V A ®
T E C H N I C A L  D A T A  L A V A ®  G L A S  2 . 0 - I M A G E
T E C H N I C A L  D A T A  L A V A ®  B A S I C - D M
Type Order no. Control system Output (W)
Dimensions (mm) Weight
(kg)Length Height
LAVA-BASIC-350DM 39692 none 350 620 620 7.5
LAVA-BASIC-500DM 39622 none 500 900 620 12
LAVA-BASIC-750DM 39623 none 750 1245 620 16
LAVA-BASIC-1000DM 39624 none 1000 1600 620 21
LAVA-BASIC-1500DM 39723 none 1500 1245 1245 32
14
I N S TA L L AT I O N  A N D  U S A G E  I N S T R U C T I O N  |  L A V A ®  D E S I G N  I N F R A R E D  H E AT E R
›› Voltage: 	 230 V
›› Surface: 	 6 mm ESG safety glass
›› Protection: 	 IP X4
›› Approval:	 CE compliant
›› Colors: 		  pure white, white-green
›› Surface Temperature:		  120 °C (maximal)
›› Device/Installation depth:	 31/62 mm
›› Factory warranty:		  5 Years
A C C E S S O R I E S
T E C H N I C A L  D A T A  L A V A ®  G L A S - D M
Model Order
no.
Output
(W) Length Height
LAVA-GLAS-500DM-PW 38819 500 900 630
LAVA-GLAS-750DM-PW 38820 750 1300 630
LAVA-GLAS-1000DM-PW 38821 1000 1600 630
LAVA® GLAS-DM, pure white (PW)
Model Order
no.
Output
(W) Length Height
LAVA-GLAS-500DM-WG 38816 500 900 630
LAVA-GLAS-750DM-WG 38817 750 1300 630
LAVA-GLAS-1000DM-WG 38818 1000 1600 630
LAVA® GLAS-DM, white-green (WG)
Typ Beschreibung
LAVA-R Thermostat with plug, for all LAVA® 2.0, 5 - 35 °C, 16 A, step switch 40/65 °C, eNEXHO ready
LAVA-F Radio receiver with plug, 16 A, for mounting on the rear panel of the LAVA® 2.0